PURCHASE ORDER

San Juan County

117 S. Main Street Monticello, UT 84535 Ph: 435-587-3225



Purchase From

Action Air 351 S 1620 E Blanding UT 84511 661-816-0895 Mike O"Donnell

Deliver To

Monticello Library 80 N Main St Monticello, UT 84535 801-891-5513 Samuel Long

Purchase Order

P. O. No# A/C Coil Replacement Date: 8/14/2024 Your Ref# Our Ref# Credit Terms

Contract

Product ID	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Remove and Repace 3.5 Ton A/C Evap Coil	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
Approval	0 0		Sub Total	\$2,350.00
county Admin: Mask Mess and		Tax		
			Freight	
			Balance Due	\$2,350.00

San Juan County should be tax exempt. Please make sure anything you submit has no tax

	20	Page #of	pages
Attention 9 5000 Cong	ACTION ARE INC. MATERIAL DIABONE UT. NON	Vibration of the Committee of the Commit	
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: San Juan County Montreello UT. 89 PRONE 801 891-5513 We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: Received Cine Fill Conplete Fill Conplete Cabol, Conplete Job Existing C	Moding + Ra Coll ac Iter desce 418 A Fr Material	DATE OF PLANS /A ARCHITECT N/A DIECTOR 3.5	0111
Two Tko cc 5 and T with payments to be made as follows: Any afteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written order, and will become an extra charge.	Duc 30 de	10 the sum of 2350 (19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	0.00 Dollars
over and above the estimate. All agrammins contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control:	Submitted Note — this proposal m	nay be withdrawn by us if not accepted within	\$ 2027 30 days.
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.	ceptance of Proposa	ıı	
Payments will be made as outlined above. Date of Acceptance	SignatureSignature		

AMONTO TOMO CO.11



1012 South 300 West, Blanding, UT, 84511 * 435-678-2500

Attn: Sam Long

Phone: 801-891-5513

Email: samlong@sanjuancounty.org

Company: San Juan County

Address: 117 S Main, 117 S Main, Monticello,

UT, 84535

Date: Aug 13, 2024

Re: Evap Coil Replacement

File Number: 227

Property: Monticello Library

Address: 80 N Main Street, Monticello, UT,

84535

As requested, we are pleased to offer our proposal for the above referenced project as follows:

SCOPE OF WORK

Evap Coil Replacement

\$2,904,80

Remove existing CNPVP4221 3.5 ton evap coil , recover any refrigerant left in system. Replace coil with new CNPVP4221 3.5 ton coil. Nitrogen test and purge system. Add in new R-410a refrigerant and set charge to correct amount. Start up and test system

Total

\$2,904.80

Total Proposal as Outlined Above..... \$2,904.80

Not Included in our Scope of Work:

- This does not include any obligation, performance or bid bonding.
- The furnishing or installation of any electrical power 120 volt or above
- Any sheet rock repair of areas that may be affected by above scopes
- Further, any other equipment or devices that are existing or that are to be reused as allowed by specification or agreement shall not be our responsibility, nor shall we be required to repair, replace, warranty, or guarantee its suitability for use.

Thank you for allowing us to proceed by authorizing the work in the space provided below.

Sincerely, Javan Shumway President

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

This proposal represents the entire agreement between the parties. There are no representations, promises or other understandings unless expressly included herein.